

ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AWANTIPORA, KASHMIR

OFFICE OF THE DEAN ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

ADMISSION NOTIFICATION FOR POSTGRADUATE PROGRAMMES

It is notified for information of all concerned that IUST shall admit candidates for Post Graduate Programmes for the Academic Session 2024 based on their performance in the **CUET-PG 2024 Test** shown against each as mentioned below:

S. No.	Programme (s)	CUET-PG 2024 Test Paper Code	S. No.	Programme (s)	CUET-PG 2024 Test Paper Code
1	M.Sc. Statistics	SCQP27	9	M.A. English Language & Literature	LAQP01
2	Master of Computer Applications - MCA (2-Year)	SCQP09	10	M.A. Economics	COQP10
3	M. Sc. Information Technology	SCQP09	11	M.A. International Relations (P&CS)	HUQP18
4	M.Tech. Food Technology	МТQР06	12	M.A. Journalism & Mass Communication	COQP17
5	M.Sc. Chemistry	SCQP08	13	M.A. Islamic Studies	COQP11
6	M.Sc. Physics	SCQP24	14	Master of Business Administration (MBA)*	600043
7	M. A Political Science	HUQP18		MBA–International Business	COQP12
8	M.A. Arabic Language & Literature	LAQP05	15	(MBA-IB)*	

Candidates who are desirous to seek admission at IUST in any of the above mentioned programmes, need to submit the online application form on https://pgcuet.samarth.ac.in to appear in the test conducted by NTA. *see the detailed notification available on www.iust.ac.in.

IMPORTANT DATES:

Last date for submission of Online Application Form through	24 th January, 2024
CUET-PG 2024 Website (https://pgcuet.samarth.ac.in/)	(upto 11:50 P.M.)

Sd/-Assistant Registrar Academics

No: IUST/DAA-Acad/24/124

Dated: 19-01-2024